503258382 04/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3305000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONGWEI YUAN	11/04/2008
JOHN H. MUSSER	11/04/2008
DONGCHENG DAI	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMAGENESIS, INC.
Street Address:	303 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8426616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6199851572

Email: sjmyersfitch@hushmail.com **Correspondent Name:** SUSAN J. MYERS FITCH, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 2145 AVY AVENUE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PG-8021.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN J. MYERS FITCH
SIGNATURE:	/susan j. myers fitch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=PG-8021Assign#page1.tif source=PG-8021Assign#page2.tif source=PG-8021Assign#page3.tif source=PG-8021Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035375 FRAME: 0054

503258382

source=PG-8021Assign#page5.tif source=PG-8021Assign#page6.tif source=PG-8021Assign#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035375 FRAME: 0055

Attorney Docket No.: 57070-8021.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Hongwei Yuan, John H. Musser, and Dongcheng Dai, (the "Assignors"), residing at San Mateo, CA, San Carlos, CA, and Mountain View, CA, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>Triptolide Lactone Ring Derivatives as Immunomodulators and Anticancer Agents</u>, (the "Application") filed on <u>March 2, 2005</u> as Application No. <u>10/591,358</u>.

Pharmagenesis, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600, Redwood City, CA 94065 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee: and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors also agree to perform routine inventor tasks, e.g., reviewing and signing documents without expense. Assignee agrees to pay Assignors as consultant(s) for work performed in the course of litigation or other non-routine work.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

Page 1 of 7

pplication No.: 10/591,358 Attorney Docket: Attorney Docket No.: 57070-8	
Date: 11 /04/2008	Hongwei Yuan
Date:	John H. Musser
Date:	Dongcheng Dai

Application No.: 10/591,358	Attorney Docket: Attorney Docket No.: 57070-8021.US00	
Date:	Hongwei Yuan	
Date: 100, 4, 2008	John H. Mussel	
Date:	Dongcheng Dai	

Page 2 of 7

Application No.: 10/591,358	Attorney Docket: Attorney Docket No.: 57070-8021.US00	
Date:	Hongwei Yuan	
Date:	John H. Musser	
Date: 10/30/08	Dongcheng Dail	

WITI	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Hongwei Yuan	
	<i>p</i>	
1.	BALornar	04 NOV 2008
	Signature	Date
	Anomin Bheemonanapu Print Name	
	333 Lakeside Don Street Address	
	City, CA-94404 City, State & Zip Code	
2.	- jask	NOV 4, 2008
	Signature Yangun Shen	Date
	Yangun Shen Print Name	
	Print Name	
ē.	2829 Mariposa Dr Street Address Burlingame, CA 94010 City, State & Zip Code	
	Budlings CA G(LDID	
	City State & Zin Code	
	Only, State & 21p Code	
WITNESSES	S TO SIGNATURE BY John H. Musser	
1.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	

Page 3 of 7

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Hongwei Yuan

 ,		
l ,	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSE	S TO SIGNATURE BY John H. Musser	
1.	Res	Now 4 200
	Signature Rong Fu	Date
	Print Name (698 S. Wolte 20 #112	
	Street Address Sunnyvall, CA 94.087 City, State & Zip Code	
	City, State & Zip Code	No. 1. 4 2008
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name 1698 S Walfe Rd #112	
	Street Address	
	Synny Ne CA 4087 City, State & Zip Code	
Note: May	be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.	
		Page 3 of 7

PATENT REEL: 035375, FRAME: 0061

MILIMEDDED	TO SIGNATURE BY Dongcheng Dai	
1.	A grand frue	10/20/08
	Signature	Date
	KEVIN F. LIONES	
	Print Name	
	723 FERRY ST. SW	
	A Street Address	
	ALBANY, OR 97321	
	City, State & Zip Code	
		1-10-
2.	4 / M	10/30/08
	Signature	Date
	1 ADAMS AMANTANA	
	Print Name	
	828 SE BAYSHURT CIRCLE	
	Street Address	
	CORUMLUS OR 97333	
	City, State & Zip Code	

Page 4 of 7

REEL: 035375 FRAME: 0062